

No. AUQ/CAA/AC/2016/ CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR AUQAF GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HYDERABAD DATED 23-09-2016

The Director Information Information Department Government of Sindh, Karachi

Subject:

CORRIGENDUM OF TENDER NOTICE.

I am directed to refer to this Office letter No.AUQ/CAA/AC/2016/728 dated 05-09-2016 whereby Tender Notice of Augaf Department were sent for publication in the Daily News Papers. The Copy of NIT enclosed herewith for ready reference.

It is informed that as per NIT referred above the bids to be opened on 2. 29-09-2016 at 13:00 are rescheduled and now will be opened on 20-10-2016 at 1300 hours on same venue, therefore, necessary corrigendum may please be issued in this regard. The Other conditions of the NIT is remained same.

R&I Incharge

Advertisement Section Information Department Govt. of Sindh, Karachi

AEN AUQAF



## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

AUQAF, RELIGIOUS AFFAIR\$, ZAKAT & USHR DEPARTMENT

## NOTIFICATION

\$0(DEV)ADP(2015-16)/2015: In supersession of this Department's Notification No. NO.SO(DEV)5(27)ADP-2009-10/06Dargahs/14, dated: 5<sup>th</sup> December 2014 and with the approval of competent authority, Procurement Committee in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 is hereby re-constituted for procurement of "Goods / Works" in the office of Chief Administrator Auquaf Hyderabad, Auquaf Department, Government of Sindh, excluding procurement involving foreign exchange with the following composition:-

1. Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh

Chairman

2. XEN Auqaf

Member

Office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh

Executive Engineer
 Provincial Building Division,
 Works & Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

2. The functions and responsibilities of the committee, in term of Rule 7 & 8 of SPPR A-2010 shall be as under:-

- a) Preparing of bidding documents.
- b) Carrying out Technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids.
- c) Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45.
- d) Making recommendation for the award of contract to competent authority.
- e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

RIAZ AHMED MEMON

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

\$0(DEV)ALP(2015-16)/2015

Karachi dated: 9th December 2015

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Secretary Works & Services Department, GoS, Karachi.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (Buildings) Hyderabad.
- 4. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
- The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
- 6. The PS to Secretary of this Department.

7. Notification file.

(HAMID KHAN) SECTION OFFICER (DEV) STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work Construction of Compound Wall &

Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Usman

Shah, Hyderabad

2. Name of Contractor M/s\_\_\_\_\_

3. Tender Amount Rs.2317792/-

2%

.

5. Tender Fee Rs.2000/-

4. Earnest Money

6. Completion Period As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date Dr.# ,Dated:

ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD (This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Usman Shah, Hyderabad
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
   2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6 (a) Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission\*
Office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh Hyderabad @
Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court
Hyderabad

15.1 Deadline for submission of I	3ids	Bid	of	submission	TC	ine	Dead	5.1	1
-----------------------------------	------	-----	----	------------	----	-----	------	-----	---

Time on	
---------	--

16.1 Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening

Venue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad

Time	on	

### 16.4 Responsiveness of Bids

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

- (a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

<sup>\*</sup> Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

# FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

# 2.. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Usman Shah, Hyderabad

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

### GENTLEMEN,

Contract.

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs/ drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to delive and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for
  the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature		
In the capacity of	duly authorized to sign	bid for and
behalf of		
Address		
9		
Witness:		
(Signature)		ā
Name:		
Adress:		

## SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- · Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- · Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact)

Asim shaikh

### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

### **4 RATES AND PRICES**

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

### \*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the

rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer / Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description Description	Total Amount (Rs.)
16	(A) Building Work	
1.	Civil works	
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
3.	Electrification	
4.	External Development works	
5.	Miscellaneous Items .	
	(B) Road Work	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
3.	Culverts and Bridges	
4. ,	Miscellaneous Items	
	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Subsurface Drains	
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes	
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses	
5.	Compound Wall	
6.	Miscellaneous Items	
		22
20		
	90	
	Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in Paragraph 1 of the Form of Bid) (In words).	

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 2 3	I. (Civil) works)			
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1 2 3				,
1 2 3	III. Electrification			
	IV. External Development Works			
1 2 3	š			
	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)			
1 2 3				-
_	Total Bid Price:			
Add/	(to be carried to summary of Bid Pric Deducted the percentage quoted abo osite Schedule rates.		the price o	f items based on

### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

Page 1 of 3

Construction of Compound Wall @ Dargah Usman Shah Hyderabad

Construction of Compound war g					
ABSTRACT	SHEET				:
	Quantity	y	Rate	Unit	Amount.
S.N Name of Item.					
Compound Wall					
	5200.00	Cft		%0Cft	
t Execution in foundation of building bridges w	5200.00	CIL		F	
other structures as per design and section					
including dagbelling dressing refilling around					
structure with excavated earth watering &					
structure with excavated data.					
ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No					
18-b P-5)					
4	. 200 00	Of+		%Cft	
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	1300.00	Cit		0.000 (0.000)	
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8					ň.
(S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).					
(5.1.10.4(5))1/10).					
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all	1401 56	Cft		P.Cft	
3 Reinforcement concrete work increasing	1 /01.00				
labour and material except the cost of steel			5		
reinforcement and its labour for bending and	_ )*				
binding which will be paid separately. This rate					
also includes all kind of forms, moulds, litting					
shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the				2	
exposed surface (including Screening and					
					_
washing of shingle)					
R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts					
lintels staircases and other structural members	3				
laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete	3				
in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2	2		81		
Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge	9				
Cit sand felt simigle 1/9				84	
(S.I.No. 6-a P-17)				8	
1forcement fo	- 49.05	Cwt		P.Cwt	
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement fo					
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying is				. 47	
position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of	01				
biding wire also i/c removal of rust from To	r				
bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)					
San stormer in the				%Cft	
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placin	ig 878	Cft		70C1	
compacting finishing and curing comple	te				
compacting infishing and suching of stor	ne				
(including screening and washing of stor	-6				
aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3	.0				
(S.I.No.5 \e P-16)					
	,	0.0		%Sft	
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C	or 4940	Sft		,0010	
plain ement concrete works of Deodar wo	od				
(2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18					
Zina Grassi Simiones a 1					

S.N. Name of Item.	Quantit	y i _	Rate Unit	Amoun
7 Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	1326.00	Cft	%Cft	
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick (on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	14040.00	Sft	%Sft	
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11\a P-52)	14040.00	Sft	%Sft	
10 Preparing the surface & painting with weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris	14040.00	Sft	%Sft	
mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)			20 A	8

### Steel Gate 1 Nos

1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	128.00	Cft	8	%0Cft
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	16.00	Cft		%Cft
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	58.50	Cft		P.Cft

Page 3 of 3

S.N Name of Item.	Quant	ity R	ate Unit! A	mount.
+ Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	2.34	P.Cwt	P.Cwt	
5 M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	60.00	Sft	P.Sft	
5.Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)	120.00	Sft	%Sft	*

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Umeed Ali Shah, District Mirpurkhas

2. Name of Contractor

M/s

3. Tender Amount

Rs.2317792/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

Dr.# ,Dated:

ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD (This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Umeed Ali Shah, District Mirpurkhas
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
   2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6	(a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderab Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Hyderabad	oad @
15.1	Deadl	line for submission of Bids	
	Time	on	
16.1	Venue	e, Time and Date of Bid Opening	
	Venu	e: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Cour Hyderabad	
-,	Time	on	
16.4	RESPO	ONSIVENESS OF BIDS	

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and (v)
- Bids are generally in order, etc. (vi)
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) FIXED PRICE CONTRACT: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- PRICE ADJUSTMENT CONTRACT: In these contracts escalation will (b) be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Asim shaikh

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

Asim shaikh

## FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2.. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Umeed Ali Shah, District Mirpurkhas

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

### GENTLEMEN,

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have undersigned for the execution of the above-named works and the execution of the above-named works are the undersigned for the execution of the above-named works are the undersigned for the execution of the above-named works are the undersigned for the execution of the above-named works are the undersigned for the execution of the
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. /-drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for the works.

Dated this	_ day of	,2016
Signature	_	
In the capacity of	_ duly authorized to sign	bid for and
behalf of	_	
Address ·		
	ži.	
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:		

## SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

### **4 RATES AND PRICES**

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

Asim shaikh

### Schedule -A To Bid

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

\*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer / Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Description	Total Amount (Rs.)
(A) Building Work	
Civil works	
Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
Electrification	
External Development works	
Miscellaneous Items	
(B) Road Work	
Earthwork	
Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
Culverts and Bridges	
Miscellaneous Items	
(C) Public Health Engineering Works.	
Earthwork	
Subsurface Drains	
Pipe Line & Main Holes	
Tube wells, Pump Houses	Σ.
Compound Wall	
Miscellaneous Items	
Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in Paragraph 1 of the Form of Bid) (In words).	
	(A) Building Work Civil works Internal Sanitary & Water Supply Electrification External Development works Miscellaneous Items (B) Road Work Earthwork Hard Crust and Surface Treatment Culverts and Bridges Miscellaneous Items (C) Public Health Engineering Works.  Earthwork Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall

### SCHEDULE OF PRICE

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	3,000,000,000,000	mount
No.	*		Rate (Rs)	(Rs)	
	I. (Civil) works)				
1					
2 3					
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			<i>d</i> .	
1					
2					
	III. Electrification				
1	.77				
2	•				
	IV. External Development Works				
1					
2					
3				*0	
č <del>t</del>	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non- Schedule Items)				
1	*				
2					
	20				
Total	Total Bid Price:				

### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

<sup>\*(</sup>Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

## Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Umeed Ali Shah @ Mirpurkhas

### SCHEDULE-B

SCHEDULE-B						
S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity	у і	Rate	Unit	Amount.
	Compound Wall					
	oompound wan					
		5000.00	00	2176.05	0/006	16 516 50
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	5200.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	16,516.50
	other structures as per design and section	(Rs: Thirty Or	ne Hund	red Seventy	Six Rupees	& Twenty Five
	including dagbelling dressing refilling around			Paisa Onl	y)	
	structure with excavated earth watering &					
	ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No					
	·					
	18-b P-5)					
					saucenes.	
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	1300.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	122,411.64
	1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8	(Rs: Nine Tho	usand F	our Hundred	Sixteen R	upees & Twenty
	(S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).			Eight Paisa		
	(5.1.110. 1(5)/1715).					
2	Different seconds would be hading all		1.000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PLANESKI	
3	Reinforcement concrete work including all	1101.00	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	472,326.56
	labour and material except the cost of steel					
	reinforcement and its labour for bending and	(Rs: Th	iree Hun	dred Thirty	Seven Rup	ees Only)
	binding which will be paid separately. This rate					
	also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting					
	shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the					
	exposed surface (including Screening and					
	washing of shingle)					
	R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts					
	lintels staircases and other structural members					
	laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete					
	in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2					
	Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge					
	(S.I.No. 6-a P-17)					
	(0.1.110. 0-41-17)					
4		40.05		5001.70	D 0	045 056 00
4	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for		Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	245,356.83
	cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in	(Rs: Five Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Paisa Only)				
	position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of	(10. 1110 1	nousanu	one napec.	, unu bovoi	ity ruisu omy,
	biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor					
	bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)					
	Sars(S.1					
-	. C	070	00	10505.00	0/ 06	110 501
5	Cement Concrete Plain including placing		Cft	12595.00	%Cft	110,521
	compacting finishing and curing complete	(Rs: Twelve T	housand	Five Hundr	ed Ninety I	ive Rupees Only)
	(including screening and washing of stone	(ICS. TWEIVE I	nousanu	Tive manar	ou minory i	ive Rupees Omy,
	aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6	i				
	(S.I.No.5 \e P-16)					
	(5.1.110.5 (6.1-10)					
1/0		1010	0.0	0107.41	0/ 00	154 404
6	Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or		Sft	3127.41	%Sft	154,494
	plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood	(Rs: Thirty	One Hu			pees and Forty
	(2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18			One Paisa	Only)	

Page 2 c				
S.N Name of Item.	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount.
7 Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c	1326.00	Cft 12899.7	%Cft	171050.02
stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7 $\ensuremath{\mbox{\sc P-}22}$ )	(Rs: Twelve Tho	usand Eight Hundr Seventy Paisa		line Rupees and
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	14040.00	Sft 2206.60	%Sft	309,806.64
(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty Tw	vo Hundred Six Ruj	ees and Si	xty Paisa Only)
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	14040.00	Sft 2197.52	%Sft	308,531.81
(S.I.No.11\a P-52)	(Rs: Twenty One	e Hundred Ninety S Paisa Onl		es and Fifty Two
10 Preparing the surface & painting with	14040.00	Sft 2567.95	%Sft	360,540.18
weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)		ive Hundred Sixty Five Paisa C		ees and Ninety
		Total	. †	2,271,555
Steel Gate 1 Nos				
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section		Cft 3176.25 e Hundred Seventy	%0Cft	406.56
including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)		Paisa On	ly)	
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	16.00	Cft 9416.28	%Cft	1,506.60
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine Thou	isand Four Hundred Eight Paisa		upees & Twenty
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all	58.50	Cft 337.00	P.Cft	19,714.50
labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: Thr	ree Hundred Thirty	Seven Rup	ees Only)
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor- bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five The	P.Cwt 5001.70		11,703.98 aty Paisa Only)

S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity	-:=:	Rate	Unit ;	Amount.
5	M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	60.00 (Rs: Seven H	Sft undred	726.72 Twenty Six Paisa Onl		43,603.20 d Seventy Two
6	Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)	120.00 (Rs: Twelve Hu	Sft	1270.30 Seventy Rup	%Sft	1,524.36
7	Providing and laying HALA or pattern tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (61 P-47)			47651.56 tousand Six H	Iundred Fi	45,745
				Tota	1 -	124,204.70

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Saman

Shah Sarkar, District Badin

2. Name of Contractor

M/s\_\_\_\_\_

3. Tender Amount

Rs.2487792/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

Dr.#

ENGINEER AUQAF

.Dated:

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Saman Shah Sarkar, District Badin
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- . Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security 2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6 (	(a) Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Subm Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyd Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessio Hyderabad	erabad @
15.1	Deadline for submission of Bids	
	Time on	
16.1	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	
	Venue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hydera Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions C Hyderabad	
	Time on	
1641	DESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS	

- Bid is valid till required period. (i)
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, (iv) capability and qualification.
- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and (v)
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) FIXED PRICE CONTRACT: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- PRICE ADJUSTMENT CONTRACT: In these contracts escalation will (b) be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2.. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Saman Shah Sarkar, District Badin

To:

The Engineer Augaf Department

Contract.

#### GENTLEMEN,

	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address.
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs. (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rsdrawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature		
In the capacity of	duly authorized to sign	a bid for and
behalf of		e
Address		36
	8	
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:		

## SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract,
  Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

\*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price
The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description	Total Amount (Rs.
	(A) Building Work	
1.	Civil works	
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
3.	Electrification	
4.	External Development works	
5.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(B) Road Work	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
3.	Culverts and Bridges	
4.	Miscellaneous Items	
1	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.  Earthwork	
1.		
2.	Subsurface Drains	
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes	
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses	
5.	Compound Wall	*
6.	Miscellaneous Items	
	Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in Paragraph 1 of the Form of Bid) (In words).	n

SCHEDULE OF PRICE

Item No.	Description SCHEDULE	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 2 3	I. (Civil) works)		1 (1)	
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1 2 3				
1 2 3	III. Electrification			
1 2 3	IV. External Development Works			
1 2 3	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)			
	Total Bid Price:			
Add	l (to be carried to summary of Bid Pri / Deducted the percentage quoted ab posite Schedule rates.	ce) ove/below or	ı the price of	items based on

Asim shaikh

### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

### Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Saman Shah Sarkar @ Badin

SCHEDUI	LE-B		
S.N   Name of Item.	Quantity 1	Rate   U	nit   Amount.
Compound Wall	*,		
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & 5	5600.00 Cft	3176.25 %	0Cft 17,787
other structures as per design and section (Rincluding dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	Rs: Thirty One Hun	dred Seventy Six Paisa Only)	Rupees & Twenty Five
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	1400.00 Cft	9416.28 %	6Cft 131,828
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (F (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	Rs: Nine Thousand	Four Hundred Siz Eight Paisa Onl	kteen Rupees & Twenty y)
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all	1509.38 Cft	337.00 F	P.Cft 508,659
labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: Three Hu	indred Thirty Sev	en Rupees Only)
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	52.83 Cwt	5001.70 I	P.Cwt 264,230
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five Thousa	nd One Rupees ar	nd Seventy Paisa Only)
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placing	945 Cft	12595.00	%Cft 119,023
compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	(Rs: Twelve Thousa	nd Five Hundred	Ninety Five Rupees Only)
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or	5320 Sft		%Sft 166,378
plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	(Rs: Thirty One I	Hundred Twenty S One Paisa On	Seven Rupees and Forty

Pa	ge 2 of 3				
S.N Name of Item.	Quanti	t <u>y</u>	Rate	Unit ¦	Amount.
7 Pacca Brick work in other than buildin	i/c 1428.00	Cft	12899.7	%Cft	184,208
stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Ce	6 110	housand	Eight Hundre	d Ninety N	Nine Rupees and
sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	(10.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		eventy Paisa	And Control of the Control	, 3 <b>.</b>
sand mortor is (emissis (e i zz)	(U				
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick 15120.00	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	333,638
(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)					
(oil wails and columns (o.i.no.15 (b 1-52)	(Rs: Twenty	Two Hun	dred Six Rup	ees and Si	ixty Paisa Only)
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8"	thick 15120 00	Sft	2197.52	%Sft	332,265
(S.I.No.11\a P-52)					
(5.1.110.11 (4.1-52)	(RS: Iwenty	One Hund	Paisa Only		es and Fifty Two
10 Preparing the surface & painting	with 15120.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	388,274
weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface				leven Dun	100 CO 10
Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling		y Five Hu	Five Paisa O		ees and Minety
voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of	_				
mixture, applying first coat premix making	E. 1004				
surface smooth and then painting 3 coat	THE STATE OF THE S				
matt finish of approved make etc: con					**
	ipiete				
(new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)					
			m-+-1	ļ	2 446 200
			Total		2,446,290
			Total		2,446,290
Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total		2,446,290
Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total		2,446,290
	tras & 128.00	Cft			
1 Excavation in foundation of building brid	ATTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRE	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
l Excavation in foundation of building bri- other structures as per design and	ection (Rs: Thirty		3176.25	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bri- other structures as per design and including dagbelling dressing refilling a	ection (Rs: Thirty round		3176.25 dred Seventy	%0Cft	407
l Excavation in foundation of building bri- other structures as per design and including dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing &		3176.25 dred Seventy	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bricother structures as per design and including dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing &		3176.25 dred Seventy	%0Cft	407
l Excavation in foundation of building bri- other structures as per design and including dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing &		3176.25 dred Seventy	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No	One Hun	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On	%0Cft Six Rupe ly)	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ball	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft	407 es & Twenty Five
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building briefother structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundre	%OCft Six Rupes ly)  %Cft d Sixteen	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ball	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28	%OCft Six Rupes ly)  %Cft d Sixteen	407 es & Twenty Five
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundre Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Ruper ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work including</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1-	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundre	%OCft Six Rupes ly)  %Cft d Sixteen	407 es & Twenty Five
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 16.00 f steel	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundre Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work including</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 16.00 f steel (Rs	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work including labour and material except the cost of the structures.</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 16.00 f steel (Rs and	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work included labour and material except the cost or reinforcement and its labour for bending which will be paid separately. The structure of the s</li></ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 15.50 f steel (Rs and ans rate	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work including labour and material except the cost or reinforcement and its labour for bending which will be paid separately. The also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No.4.1.)</li> </ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 15.50 f steel (Rs and ans rate	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building brid other structures as per design and sincluding dagbelling dressing refilling a structure with excavated earth water ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ball 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).</li> <li>Reinforcement concrete work included labour and material except the cost or reinforcement and its labour for bending which will be paid separately. The structure of the s</li></ol>	ection (Rs: Thirty round ing & (S.I.No ast 1- 16.00 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine ast 1- 15.50 f steel (Rs and ans rate	Cft Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred Eight Paisa	%OCft Six Rupe ly)  %Cft d Sixteen Only)  P.Cft	407 es & Twenty Five  1,507 Rupees & Twenty

S.N	Name of Item.	Quant	ty	Rate	Unit :	Amount.
4	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	2.34	P.Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	11,704
	cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five	Thousand	One Rupees	and Sevent	y Paisa Only)
5	M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick	60.00	Sft	726.72	P.Sft	43,603
	sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	(Rs: Sever	n Hundred	i Twenty Six Paisa Or		Seventy Two
6	5 Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface	120.00	Sft	1270.30	%Sft	1,524
	and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)	(Rs: Twelve	Hundred	Seventy Ru	pees and Th	irty paisa Only)
	*			Tot	al	78,459

### TERMS & CONDITIONS.

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(For Contracts Costing between Rs.2.5 Million to Rs.50 Million)

1. Name of Work Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah

Abdullah Shah Ashabi, District

Thatta

2. Name of Contractor M/s\_\_\_\_\_

3. Tender Amount Rs.872792/-

4. Earnest Money 2%

5. Tender Fee Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date Dr.# ,Dated:

ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD

#### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Abdullah Shah Ashabi, District Thatta
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- i. Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine,2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13.1 Amount of Bid Security 2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6	(a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission* Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad
15.1	Dead	line for submission of Bids
	Time	on
16.1	Venue	e, Time and Date of Bid Opening
	Venu	e: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad
	Time	on
16.4	RESPO	ONSIVENESS OF BIDS
	(i)	Bid is valid till required period.
	*(ii)	Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
	(iii)	Completion period offered is within specified limits,
		Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
		Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and Bids are generally in order, etc.
1	* Procu	ring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
	(a) <u>l</u>	FIXED PRICE CONTRACT: In these contracts no escalation will be

- (a) **FIXED PRICE CONTRACT:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) PRICE ADJUSTMENT CONTRACT: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2.. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Abdullah Shah Ashabi, District Thatta

To:

The Engineer Augaf Department

#### Gentlemen,

1	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a business under the name of and address.
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs. (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.  As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for
  the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature	-	
In the capacity of	duly authorized to	sign bid for and
behalf of		
Address		
		(1
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:		

## SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- · Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- · Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- · Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

Asim Shaikh

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### **3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION**

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bid	ding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Unit	s).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

Asim Shaikh

#### Schedule -A To Bid

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

\*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

- 5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices
  The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.
  The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the
- 5.2 Total Bid Price
  The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description	Total Amount (Rs.)
	(A) Building Work	
1.	Civil works	
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
3.	Electrification	
4.	External Development works	
5.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(B) Road Work	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
3.	Culverts and Bridges	
4.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Subsurface Drains	
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes	
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses	
5.	Compound Wall	
5.	Miscellaneous Items	
II	Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in Paragraph 1 of the Form of Bid) (In words).	

### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

Item No.	Description .	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 2 3	I. (Civil) works)			
×	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1 2 3				
1 2 3	III. Electrification			
1 2 3	IV. External Development Works			
	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non- Schedule Items)			

Total (to be carried to summary of Bid Price)
Add/Deducted the percentage quoted above/below on the price of items based on
Composite Schedule rates.

**Total Bid Price:** 

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

### Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Abdullah Shah Ashabi @ Thatta

#### SCHEDULE-B

	SCHEDU	ULE-B				L
S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity	i_	Rate	Unit	Amount.
	Compound Wall					
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section (	1800.00 (Rs: Thirty On	Cft e Hundr	3176.25	%0Cft	5,717
	including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)			Paisa Onl		•
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	450.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	42,373
	1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine Thou		our Hundred Eight Paisa (		pees & Twenty
3	Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel	485.16	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	163,498
	reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: Thi	ree Hun	dred Thirty :	Seven Rupe	es Only)
4	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	16.98	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	84,931
	cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five Th	nousand	One Rupees	and Seven	ty Paisa Only)
5	Cement Concrete Plain including placing	303.75	Cft	12595.00	%Cft	38,257
	compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	(Rs: Twelve Th	nousand	Five Hundre	ed Ninety F	ive Rupees Only)
6	Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or	1710.00	Sft	3127.41	%Sft	53,479
	plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	(Rs: Thirty (	One Hun	odred Twent One Paisa		pees and Forty

S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity		Rate		Amount.
7	Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c		Cft	12899.7		59210
	stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement (	Rs: Twelve Th		ight Hundro enty Paisa		line Rupees and
	sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)		137.337		,	
8	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	4860.00	Sft 2	2206.60	%Sft	107,241
	(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty T	wo Hundi	red Six Rup	ees and Si	xty Paisa Only)
9	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	4860.00	Sft 2	2197.52	%Sft	106,799
9					even Rupe	es and Fifty Two
10	Preparing the surface & painting with	4860.00	Sft 2	2567.95	%Sft	124,802
	weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)	(Rs: Twenty		dred Sixty ( Sive Paisa C		es and Ninety
				Total	-	786,308
				111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	Steel Gate 1 Nos					
				0.56.05	0/000	
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	128.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section				0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1	The state of the s				Six Rupee	
2	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No		ne Hundre	ed Seventy	Six Rupee	
	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)  Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	(Rs: Thirty O	Cft	Paisa On	Six Rupeesly)  %Cft i Sixteen R	s & Twenty Five
	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)  Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8	(Rs: Thirty O	Cft	Paisa On	Six Rupeesly)  %Cft i Sixteen R	s & Twenty Five
2	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)  Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	16.00 (Rs: Nine Tho	Cft cusand Fo	Paisa On Paisa On 9416.28 our Hundred Eight Paisa	%Cft i Sixteen R Only)  P.Cft	1,507 tupees & Twenty
2	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)  Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).  Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a P-	16.00 (Rs: Nine Tho	Cft Cusand Fo E	9416.28 Fur Hundred Eight Paisa	%Cft i Sixteen R Only)  P.Cft	1,507 tupees & Twenty

S.N	Name of Item.	Quanti	ty	Rate	Unit ¦	Amount.
	biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)					
5	M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick	60.00	Sft	726.72	P.Sft	43,603
	sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	(Rs: Seven	Hundred	l Twenty Six Paisa Onl		Seventy Two
6	Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface	120.00	Sft	1270.30	%Sft	1,524
	and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And	(Rs: Twelve	Hundred	Seventy Rup Only)	ees and Eig	hty Three paisa
	similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)					
				Total	-	78,459

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Bhar Shah, District Larkana

2. Name of Contractor

M/s\_\_\_\_\_

3. Tender Amount

Rs.787792/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

Dr.# ,Dated:

ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD (This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Bhar Shah, District Larkana
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- i. Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolley, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
   2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus **01** Copies.

1.555 MARSHAN MARSE / V	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission*  Office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh Hyderabad	(a)
	Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Cou Hyderabad	rt
	III C. I. C.	

### 15.1 Deadline for submission of Bids

Time	 on	

16.1 Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening

Venue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad

A		
Time	on	
LILLIC	OII	

#### 16.4 RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) **FIXED PRICE CONTRACT:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) PRICE ADJUSTMENT CONTRACT: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Asim shaikh

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

# FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2.. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron
Gate at Dargah Bhar Shah, District Larkana

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

contract between us.

Contract.

#### Gentlemen,

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding

7. We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature		
In the capacity of	duly authorized to sign	a bid for and
behalf of(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)	a F	
Address	N.	ia.
20		
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:		

### SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact)

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### **3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION**

				Bidding
with the Sys	stem Internati	ional d' Unit	s (SI	Units).
	with the Sy	with the System Internat	with the System International d'Unit	with the System International d' Units (SI

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

#### \*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description	Total Amount (Rs.)
	(A) Building Work	
1.	Civil wroks	
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
3.	Electrification	
4.	External Development works	
5.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(B) Road Work	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
3.	Culverts and Bridges	
4.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.	ti
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Subsurface Drains	
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes	
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses	
5.	Compound Wall	
6.	Miscellaneous Items .	
	- "	
		1

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 2 3	I. (Civil) works)			
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1 2 3				
1 2 3	III. Electrification			*
1 2 3	IV. External Development Works			
1 2 3	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)			
	Total Bid Price:			
Add/	(to be carried to summary of Bid Price Deducted the percentage quoted about the percentage of the control of th	ce) ove/below on	the price o	f items based on

Asim shaikh

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

#### Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Bhar Shah @ Larkana

SCHED	ULE-B			
S.N   Name of Item.	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount.
			C. 1 1817-1-1-2-1-2-1-1-1	
Compound Wall				
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	1600.00	Cft 3176.25	%0Cft	5,082
other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	(Rs: Thirty One	Hundred Seventy Paisa Onl		& Twenty Five
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	400.00	Cft 9416.28	%Cft	37,665
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8	(Rs: Nine Thous	and Four Hundred	Sixteen Ru	pees & Twenty
(S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).		Eight Paisa		
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel	431.25	Oft 337.00	P.Cft	145,331
reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)		e Hundred Thirty	Seven Rupe	es Only)
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	15.09	Cwt 5001.70	P.Cwt	75,494
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five Tho	usand One Rupees	and Sevent	y Paisa Only)
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placing		Cft 12595.00	%Cft	34,007
compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone	(Rs: Twelve Tho	usand Five Hundre	d Ninety Fi	ve Rupees Only)
aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)				

S.N Name of Item.	Quantity	<u> </u>	Rate	Unit	Amount.
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or	1520	Sft	3127.41	%Sft	47,537
plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	(Rs: Thirty O	ne Hun	dred Twenty One Paisa O		ees and Forty
7 Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c	408.00	Cft	12899.7	1,2-55	52,631
stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	(Rs: Twelve The		Eight Hundr eventy Paisa		Nine Rupees and
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	4320.00	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	95,325
(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty T	wo Hun	dred Six Ruj	ees and Si	xty Paisa Only)
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	4320.00	Sft	2197.52	%Sft	94,933
(S.I.No.11\a P-52)	(Rs: Twenty Or	ne Hund	red Ninety S Paisa Onl		es and Fifty Two
10 Preparing the surface & painting with	4320.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	110,935
weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris	•	Five Hu	ndred Sixty Five Paisa (		ees and Ninety
mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)					
			Total	<b>L</b> g	698,940
Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total	L	698,940
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &		Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
	(Rs: Thirty O		3176.25	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No.)	(Rs: Thirty Or		3176.25	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1	(Rs: Thirty On	Cft	3176.25 Ired Seventy Paisa On 9416.28	%0Cft Six Rupee ly)  %Cft i Sixteen F	407 s & Twenty Five
<ol> <li>Excavation in foundation of building bridges &amp; other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering &amp; ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)</li> <li>Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8</li> </ol>	(Rs: Thirty On	Cft	3176.25  Ired Seventy Paisa On  9416.28	%0Cft Six Rupee ly)  %Cft i Sixteen F	407 s & Twenty Five

S.N	Name of Item.	Quanti	<u>y</u> i	Rate	Unit ;	Amount.
4	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	2.34 (Rs: Five T		5001.70 One Rupees	P.Cwt	11,704 y Paisa Only)
5	M/F steel grated doors with $1/16$ " thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame $2"x2"x3/8"$ and $3/4$ " squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	60.00 (Rs: Seven	Sft Hundred	726.72 Twenty Six Paisa Onl	A 11500	43,603 Seventy Two
6	Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)	120.00 (Rs: Twelve I	Sft Hundred	1270.30 Seventy Rup Only)	%Sft ees and Eig	1,524
				Total	-	78,459

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Shah Karim Bulri, (North & Western Side) Tando Muhammad Khan

2. Name of Contractor

M/s

3. Tender Amount

Rs.4017792/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

Dr.# ,Dated:

SINDH HYDERABAD

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- 1. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Shah Karim Bulri, (North & Western Side) Tando Muhammad Khan
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine,2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolley, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
  2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission\*
Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @
Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court
Hyderabad

15.1	Deadline	for	submission	of	Bids

Time	on	

16.1 Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening

Venue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad

Time	0	n

#### 16.4 Responsiveness of Bids

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Asim shaikh

### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Shah Karim Bulri, (North & Western Side) Tando Muhammad Khan

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

#### GENTLEMEN,

Contract.

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned for the execution of the above-named works, we have a supplied to the above-named works and the above-named works are the above-named works.
	and
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in
-	conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the
	Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. /-drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for
  the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature	_	
In the capacity of		bid for and
behalf of		<b>3</b>
(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)	w.	*
Address	20 8	
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:		

#### SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### **3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION**

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

#### \*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### 5. BID PRICES

- 5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

  The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

  The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.
- 5.2 Total Bid Price
  The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

#### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description Description	Total Amount (Rs.)		
	(A) Building Work			
1.	Civil wroks			
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
3.	Electrification			
4.	External Development works			
5.	Miscellaneous Items			
	(B) Road Work			
1.	Earthwork			
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment			
3.	Culverts and Bridges			
4.	Miscellaneous Items			
1.	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.  Earthwork			
24/8/1				
2.	Subsurface Drains			
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes			
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses			
5.	Compound Wall			
6.	Miscellaneous Items			
	Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in			

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (R\$)
	I. (Civil) works)			
1				
2 3				
3	•	1		
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1				
2 3				
3		i		
	III Electic			
1	III. Electrification			
2		1		
1 2 3				= = =
	IV. External Development Works			
1	•			
1 2 3				,
3				
	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non- Schedule Items)			
1	Schedule items)			
1				
2 3	36.			
	Total Bid Price:	-		
Total	(to be carried to summary of Bid Pr	icel		
Add/	Deducted the percentage quoted ab	ove/below on	the price o	f items based on
	osite Schedule rates.			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Asim shaikh

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

# Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Shah Kareem Bhulri (Nordran & Westrain Side) @ Tando Mohammad Khan SCHEDULE-B

SCHEI	OULE-B				
S.N Name of Item.	Quantit	<u>y</u>	Rate	∐ Unit	Amount.
```				7	
Common I Wall					
Compound Wall					
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	9200.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	29,222
other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	(Rs: Thirty O	ne Hund	red Seventy Paisa On		s & Twenty Five
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	2300.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	216,574
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8	(Rs: Nine Tho	ousand F	our Hundred	Sixteen F	Rupees & Twenty
(S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).			Eight Paisa	Only)	
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all	2451.56	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	826,177
labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and	(De. Ti	aree Hun	dred Thirty	Seven Rup	ees Only)
binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)					
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	85.80	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	429,169
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in	(Rs: Five T	housand	One Rupees	and Seve	nty Paisa Only)
position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	** ***********************************		•		
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placing	1601	Cft	12595.00	%Cft	201,583
compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	(Rs: Twelve T	housand	l Five Hundr	ed Ninety	Five Rupees Only)

S.N. Name of Item.  5 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or	Quantit 8788	y; Sft	Rate 3127.41	Unit ; %Sft	Amount. 274,837
plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	(Rs: Thirty (	One Hun	odred Twenty One Paisa O		pees and Forty
7 Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c		Cft	12899.7	100201100110011	308,819
stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	(Rs: Twelve Th		Eight Hundr Seventy Paisa		Nine Rupees and
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	24888.00	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	549,179
(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty	Two Hu	ndred Six Ruj	pees and S	ixty Paisa Only)
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	24888.00	Sft	2197.52	%Sft	546,919
(S.I.No.11\a P-52)	(Rs: Twenty O	ne Huno	dred Ninety S Paisa Onl		ees and Fifty Two
10 Preparing the surface & painting with	24888.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	639,111
weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)	ř	Five Hu	indred Sixty Five Paisa C		ees and Ninety
				))	
			Total	L)	4,021,589
Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total	l)	4,021,589
Steel Gate 1 Nos  1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	; 128.00	Cft	<b>Total</b> 3176.25	%0Cft	<b>4,021,589</b>
	(Rs: Thirty O		3176.25	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No.)	(Rs: Thirty O		3176.25 dred Seventy	%0Cft	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1	(Rs: Thirty O	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28	%OCft Six Rupee ly)  %Cft i Sixteen l	407
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8	(Rs: Thirty O	Cft	3176.25 dred Seventy Paisa On 9416.28 Four Hundred	%OCft Six Rupee ly)  %Cft i Sixteen l	407 s & Twenty Five

S.N	Name of Item.	Quant	ity	Rate	Unit ;	Amount.
4	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	2.34 (Rs: Five	P.Cwt Thousand	California (California California	P.Cwt	11,704 ty Paisa Only)
5	M/F steel grated doors with $1/16$ " thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame $2"x2"x3/8"$ and $3/4"$ squars bars $4"$ centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)		Sft n Hundred	726.72 Twenty Six Paisa Or		43,603 d Seventy Two
6	Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And	120.00 (Rs: Twelve	Sft Hundred	1270.30 Seventy Ru	%Sft pees and Th	1,524
	similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)			Tota	u	78,459

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

( CONTRACTOR )

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Lal Bagh

Sehwan Sharif District Jamshoro

(c

\*

M/s

3. Tender Amount Rs.2402792/-

4. Earnest Money 2%

2. Name of Contractor

5. Tender Fee Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date Dr.# ,Dated:

ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD (This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- 1. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Lal Bagh Sehwan Sharif District Jamshoro
- **5.1 (a)** Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- i. Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine,2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolley, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security 2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6 (a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission*
	Office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh Hyderabad @
	Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court
	Hyderabad

15.1	Deadline fo	r su	bmission	of	Bids

Time	on

16.1 Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening

Venue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad

TO:		
Time	on	
* ****	OII	

#### 16.4 Responsiveness of Bids

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Lal Bagh Sehwan Sharif District Jamshoro

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

Contract.

#### GENTLEMEN,

	1
	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to
	execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in
	conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs/-drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a
  the works.

Dated this	day of	*	_,2016
Signature			
In the capacity of	duly authorize	ed to sign bio	d for and
behalf of(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)			
Address .			
		,	
Witness:			
(Signature)			
Name:			
Adress:			

### **{SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \***

- Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- · Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### Schedule -A To Bid

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

\*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

Asim Shaikh

#### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Vo:	Description	Total Amount	(Rs.)
	(A) Building Work		
١.	Civil wroks		
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply		
3.	Electrification		
4.	External Development works	19	-
5.	Miscellaneous Items		
	(B) Road Work		
1.	Earthwork		
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment		
3.	Culverts and Bridges		
4.	Miscellaneous Items		
1.	Earthwork		-
1. 2.	Earthwork Subsurface Drains		
2.	Subsurface Drains	St.	
2.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes	31	
2. 3. 4.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses		
2. 3. 4. 5.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
2. 3. 4. 5.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
2. 3. 4. 5.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
2. 3. 4. 5.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
2. 3. 4. 5.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE

item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total (Rs)	Amount
1 2 3 .	I. (Civil) works)			*	
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply				
1 2 3					
1 2 3	III. Electrification				
1 2 3	IV. External Development Works			ū.	
1 2 3	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)				
	Total Bid Price:				

Asim Shaikh

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

<sup>\*(</sup>Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

#### Construciton of Compound Wall @ Lal Bagh Sehwan Sharif

#### SCHEDULE-B

SCHEDU Name of Item.	Quantity   Rate   Unit   Amount.
Compound Wall	
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No	5400.00 Cft 3176.25 %0Cft 17,152 (Rs: Thirty One Hundred Seventy Six Rupees & Twenty Five Paisa Only)
18-b P-5)  2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	1350.00 Cft 9416.28 %Cft 127,120
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Rupees & Twenty Eight Paisa Only)
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel	1437.19 Cft 337.00 P.Cft 484,332
reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: Three Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees Only)
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Paisa Only)
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	(Rs: Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Rupees On
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or	94
plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	(Rs: Thirty One Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees and Forty One Paisa Only)

Page 2	of 3				
S.N Name of Item.	Quantit	<u>y                                    </u>	Rate	Unit   A	mount.
7 Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c	1377.00	Cft	12899.7	%Cft	177,629
stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	(Rs: Twelve Th		ight Hundre venty Paisa (		e Rupees and
8 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	14580.00	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	321,722
(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty	Two Hund	red Six Rupe	es and Sixty	Paisa Only)
9 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	14580.00	Sft	2197.52	%Sft	320,398
(S.I.No.11\a P-52)	(Rs: Twenty C	ne Hundr	ed Ninety Se Paisa Only	7.	and Fifty Two
10 Preparing the surface & painting with	14580.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	374,407
weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)	e s e n		ndred Sixty S Five Paisa O		and Ninety
Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total	,	2,349,562
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges	& 128.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.N. 18-b P-5)	d &	One Hund	red Seventy Paisa Onl		s Twenty Five
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast	1- 16.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	1,507
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	:8 (Rs: Nine T	housand F	Four Hundred Eight Paisa		pees & Twenty
3 Reinforcement concrete work including a labour and material except the cost of ste	00.00	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	19,715
reinforcement and its labour for bending arbinding which will be paid separately. This raalso includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a 17)	nd (Rs: ite	Three Hur	ndred Thirty	Seven Rupe	s Only)
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement f		P.Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	11,704
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying position making joints and fastingns i/c cost	(Rs: Five	Thousand	d One Rupee	s and Sevent	y Paisa Only)

S.N Name of Item.	Quantit	<u>y</u> ;	Rate	Unit ¦	Amount.
biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)					
5 M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick	60.00	Sft	726.72	P.Sft	43,603
sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	(Rs: Seven	Hundred	l Twenty Six Paisa Onl	The state of the s	Seventy Two
6 Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface	120.00	Sft	1270.30	%Sft	1,524
and painting guard bars gates of iron bars (grating railing (including standards braces)And	Rs: Twelve l	Hundred	Seventy Rup Only)	ees and Eigh	ty Three paisa
similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)					
			Tota	<u> </u>	78,459

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall &

Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Mango

Peer, Karachi

2. Name of Contractor

M/s

3. Tender Amount

Rs.2487792/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

Dr.#

.Dated:

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Mango Peer, Karachi
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine,2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security 2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus <u>01</u> Copies.

14.6	(a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission* Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad				
	<b>5</b> 1					
15.1	Dead.	line for submission of Bids				
	Time	on				
16.1	Venu	e, Time and Date of Bid Opening				
	Venu	e: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad				
	Time	on				
16.4	Respo	nsiveness of Bids				
	(i)	Bid is valid till required period.				
7	*(ii)	Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment				
	(iii)	Completion period offered is within specified limits,				
	(iv)	Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.				

\* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)

Bids are generally in order, etc.

Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and

- (a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Asim shaikh

(v)

(vi)

#### FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

Asim shaikh

#### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Mango Peer, Karachi

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

#### GENTLEMEN,

Contract.

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos					
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.					
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.					
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs/drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.					
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the in Contract Data.					
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.					
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.					
7	We undertake if our Bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security					

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for
  the works.

Dated this	day of	,2016	
Signature			
In the capacity of	duly authorized to sign	bid for and	
behalf of			
Address			
Witness:			
(Signature)			
Name:	*		
Adress:			

## **SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \***

- Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).
	4

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

\*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### 6. PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer / Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

#### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Bill No:	Description	Total Amount (Rs.)
	(A) Building Work	
i.	Civil works	
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply	
3.	Electrification	
4.	External Development works	
5.	Miscellaneous Items .	
	(B) Road Work	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
3.	Culverts and Bridges	
4.	Miscellaneous Items	
	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.	
1.	Earthwork	
2.	Subsurface Drains	
3.	Pipe Line & Main Holes	
4.	Tube wells, Pump Houses	
5.	Compound Wall	
6.	Miscellaneous Items	
+		
	Total Bid Price (The amount to be entered in Paragraph 1 of the Form of Bid) (In words).	

# SCHEDULE A TO BID

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 . 2 3	I. (Civil) works)			
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			
1 2 3				
1 2 3	III. Electrification	*		
	IV. External Development Works			41
1 2 3				
1 2 3	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)			
	Total Bid Price:			
Add/	(to be carried to summary of Bid Price Deducted the percentage quoted about Desite Schedule rates.		the price o	f items based on

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

#### Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Mangho Peer @ Karachi

SCHEDULE-B					
S.N   Name of Item.	Quantity   Rate   Unit   Amount.				
Compound Wall					
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	5600.00 Cft 3176.25 %0Cft 17,787				
other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)					
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1	- 1400.00 Cft 9416.28 %Cft 131,828				
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Rupees & Twenty Eight Paisa Only)				
3 Reinforcement concrete work including al	1003.00 011 007.00 1.011 000,003				
labour and material except the cost of steer reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns raft lintels staircases and other structural member laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complet in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: Three Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees Only)				
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement fo					
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying is position making joints and fastingns i/c cost obiding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tobars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	(Rs: Five Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Paisa Only)				
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placin					
compacting finishing and curing complet (including screening and washing of ston aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3: (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	(Rs: Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Rupees Only)				
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C of	r 5320 Sft 3127.41 %Sft 166,378				
plain cment concrete works of Deodar woo (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18	d (Rs: Thirty One Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees and Forty One Paisa Only)				

S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity	Zi_	Rate	Unit ¦	Amount.
7	Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	2268 Rs: Twelve Th		12899.70 Eight Hundre eventy Paisa	d Ninety N	292,565 line Rupees and
8	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick (on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)		Sft	2206.60	%Sft	333,638
					Mercel Scioner	kty Paisa Only)
9	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11\a P-52)		Sft ne Hundi	2197.52	%Sft	332,265
	(6.1.116.11 (4.1 62)	ika. I wenty O	iic mana	Paisa Only		and rincy rino
10	Preparing the surface & painting with	15120.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	388,274
	weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)	(Rs: Twenty		ndred Sixty S Five Paisa O	77.1	ees and Ninety
	Steel Gate 1 Nos			Total		2,554,648
1	Execution in foundation of building building	128.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	(Rs: Thirty O			Six Rupee	5.000
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	16.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	1,507
	1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine The		our Hundred Eight Paisa		tupees & Twenty
3	Reinforcement concrete work including all	58.50	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	19,715
	labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	(Rs: T)		dred Thirty		ees Only)
	Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for	2.34	P.Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	11,704

S.N Name of Item.	Quantity Rate Unit Amount.	:=;
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)	Rs: Five Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Paisa Only	y)
5 M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	(Rs: Seven Hundred Twenty Six Rupees and Seventy To	
6 Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)	(Rs: Twelve Hundred Seventy Rupees and Eighty Three p	524 paisa
	Total 78,4	159

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

# BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Baba

Salahuddin Kotri, District Jamshoro 2. Name of Contractor M/s

3. Tender Amount Rs.2317792/-

2% 4. Earnest Money

5. Tender Fee Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date ,Dated: Dr.#

SINDH HYDERABAD

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- 1. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Baba Salahuddin Kotri, District Jamshoro
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- i. Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolly, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
  2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus **01** Copies.

14.6 (	a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission* Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad				
15.1	Dead	ine for submission of Bids				
	Time	on				
16.1	Venu	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening				
	Venu	e: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyderabad @ Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions Court Hyderabad				
	Time	on				
16.4	Respo	nsiveness of Bids				
	(i)	Bid is valid till required period.				

- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

Asim shaikh

#### FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Baba Salahuddin Kotri, District Jamshoro

To:

The Engineer Augaf Department

Contract.

#### GENTLEMEN,

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
84	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. /-drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.

7. We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison
  of figures or arrangement with any other person or person making a bid for
  the works.

Dated this	day of		_,2016
Signature			
In the capacity of	duly authorized	to sign bi	d for and
behalf of		F	
(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)			
Address			
N. C.			
Witness:			
(Signature)	-		
Name:			
Adress:		Xe /	

# (SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- · Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact}

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

he Bidd
SI Units
1

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

#### \*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the

incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

Asim shaikh

#### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

No:	Description	Total Amount	(Rs.)
	(A) Building Work		
1.	Civil works		
2.	Internal Sanitary & Water Supply		
3.	Electrification		
4.	External Development works		
5.	Miscellaneous Items		
	(B) Road Work		
1.	Earthwork		
2.	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment		
3.	Culverts and Bridges		
4.	Miscellaneous Items		
11.7	(C) Public Health Engineering Works.		
1.	Earthwork		
1.	Earthwork Subsurface Drains		
2.	Subsurface Drains		
2.	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Subsurface Drains Pipe Line & Main Holes Tube wells, Pump Houses Compound Wall		

SCHEDULE OF PRICE

ítem No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total (Rs)	Amount
	I. (Civil) works)		(KS)		
1 2 3					
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply				
1 2 3				Tall	
1 2 3	III. Electrification				
1	IV. External Development Works				
2					
	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non- Schedule Items)				
1 2 3				*	
	Total Bid Price:				
Add,	l (to be carried to summary of Bid Pro / Deducted the percentage quoted ab posite Schedule rates.	ice) ove/below or	the price	of items b	pased on

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

# Construciton of Compound Wall @ Dargah Baba Salahuddin @ Kotri District Jamshoro

SCHEDULE-B	1
S.N   Name of Item.   Quantity   Rate   Unit	Amount.
Compound Wall	
1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges & 5200.00 Cft 3176.25 %0Cft	16,517
other structures as per design and section (Rs: Thirty One Hundred Seventy Six Ruper including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No 18-b P-5)	es & Twenty Five
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1- 1300.00 Cft 9416.28 %Cft	122,412
1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (Rs: Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	Rupees & Twenty
3 Reinforcement concrete work including all 1401.56 Cft 337.00 P.Cft	472,327
labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and (Rs: Three Hundred Thirty Seven Ru	pees Only)
binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels staircases and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects, ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. Cement 2  Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6-a P-17)	
4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for 49.05 Cwt 5001.70 P.Cw	245,357
cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)  (Rs: Five Thousand One Rupees and Seventh Property of the Property of t	renty Paisa Only)
5 Cement Concrete Plain including placing 878 Cft 12595.00 %Cft	110,521
compacting finishing and curing complete (Rs: Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Ninet (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (S.I.No.5 \e P-16)	y Five Rupees Only)
6 Erection and removal of centereing for R.C.C or 4940 Sft 3127.41 %Sf	154,494
plain cment concrete works of Deodar wood (Rs: Thirty One Hundred Twenty Seven (2nd Class) S.I.No.19-a P-18  One Paisa Only)	Rupees and Forty

	Page 2 of					J:
S.N	Name of Item.	Quantity	i_	Rate	Unit	Amount.
7	Pacca Brick work in other than building i/c	1326.00	Cft	12899.7 %	%Cft	171,050
	stricking of joints upto 20 ft ht. in (e) Cement (sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.No.7\e P-22)	Rs: Twelve Th		ight Hundred enty Paisa (		ine Rupees and
8	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	14040.00	Sft 2	2206.60	%Sft	309,807
	(on walls and columns (S.I.No.13\b P-52)	(Rs: Twenty	Iwo Hund	red Six Rupe	es and Six	ty Paisa Only)
9	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	14040.00	Sft	2197.52	%Sft	308,532
	(S.I.No.11\a P-52)	(Rs: Twenty O	ne Hundre	ed Ninety Se Paisa Only	The state of the s	s and Fifty Two
10	Preparing the surface & painting with	14040.00	Sft	2567.95	%Sft	360,540
	weathercoat I/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (Silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with Zink / chalk/plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc: complete (new surface)(S.I.No.38 P-55)	(Rs: Twenty		dred Sixty S Five Paisa O	Control of the second second second	es and Ninety
	<i>K</i>			Total	-	2,271,555
	Steel Gate 1 Nos					
	1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges &	128.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	407
	other structures as per design and section including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5ft. In ordinary soil (S.I.No. 18-b P-5)		One Hund	red Seventy Paisa Onl		s & Twenty Five
	2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-	16.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	1,507
	1/2"thick to 2 gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No.4(b)/P/16).	(Rs: Nine T		our Hundred Eight Paisa		Rupees & Twenty
	3 Reinforcement concrete work including al	1 58.50	Cft	337.00	P.Cft	19,715
	labour and material except the cost of stee	(Rs:	Three Hun	dred Thirty	Seven Ru	pees Only)
	reinforcement and its labour for bending and					
	binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, (S.I.No. 6-a P					
	17)					
	4 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement fo	r 2.34	P.Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	11,704
	cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying is position making joints and fastingns i/c cost of	(Rs: Five	Thousand	l One Rupee	s and Seve	nty Paisa Only)

S.N	Name of Item.	Quanti	ty	Rate	Unit ¦	Amount.
	biding wire also i/c removal of rust from Tor					]
	bars(S.I.No. 7 (b) P-17)					
5	M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick	60.00	Sft	726.72	P.Sft	43,603
	sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-97)	(Rs: Seven	Hundred	Twenty Six I Paisa Onl	_	Seventy Two
6	Painting New surface ( d ) Preparing surface	120.00	Sft	1270.30	%Sft	1,524
	and painting guard bars gates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And	(Rs: Twelve	Hundred	Seventy Rup Only)	ees and Eigh	ty Three paisa
	similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-77)					
				Tota	. –	78,459

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 No cartage on any item of work shall be paid.
- 2 No premium non schedule of item will be paid.
- 3 100% well graded bajri used in the RCC 1:2:4.
- 4 Arbitraction clause stand from the agreement.

(CONTRACTOR)

# BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR PROCURMENT OF WORKS

(FOR CONTRACTS COSTING BETWEEN RS.2.5 MILLION TO RS.50 MILLION)

1. Name of Work

Construction of Compound Wall at Dargah Saddrudin Badshah (Rizvi) Taluka Rohrhi District Sukkur

2. Name of Contractor

M/s\_\_\_

3. Tender Amount

Rs.374000/-

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Tender Fee

Rs.2000/-

6. Completion Period

As Per Pc-I

7. D.R No. & Date

.Dated:

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tender shall complement, amend or supplement the provisions in the instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to Bidders.

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference:

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Engineer, Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works

- 1. Construction of Compound Wall at Dargah Saddrudin Badshah (Rizvi)
  Taluka Rohrhi District Sukkur
- 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:
  - (b) Same as above
- 10.3 Bid shall quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and construction capability necessary to Perform the Contractor as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents
- i. Financial capacity (must have turnover of Rs.1.5 (Million)
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff): registration with PEC under C-6
- iii. Construction capacity: 1. Mixture machine, 2 Shuttering, 3. Hand Trolley, 4. Other relevant Machine
- 12. 1(a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance characteristics
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as in necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.
- 13. 1 Amount of Bid Security
   2% of Bid amount
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days.
- 14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submission One original plus **01** Copies.

14.6	(a)	Procuring Agency Address for the Purpose of Bid Subm Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hyde Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Session Hyderabad	erabad @
15.1	Dead	lline for submission of Bids	
	Time	e on	
16.1	Venu	ue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	
	Venu	ue: Office of the Chief Administrator Auqaf Sindh Hydera Dargah Mehmood Shah Bukhari Opposite Sessions C Hyderabad	
	Time	e on	
16.4	RESP	PONSIVENESS OF BIDS	
	(i)	Bid is valid till required period	

- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
- \* Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either them)
- (a) FIXED PRICE CONTRACT: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract normally period of completion of these works is up to 12 months.
- (b) PRICE ADJUSTMENT CONTRACT: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

FROM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

# FROM OF BID\* (LETTER OF OFFER)

2. Bid Reference No. Construction of Compound Wall at Dargah Saddrudin Badshah (Rizvi) Taluka Rohrhi District Sukkur

To:

The Engineer Auqaf Department

Contract.

#### GENTLEMEN,

1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address.
	being duly incorporate under the lows of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees
	only) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As Security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs/drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of <u>60</u> days from the fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon as and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the

<ol><li>We understand that you are not bou may receive.</li></ol>	nd to accept the lowest or	any bid you
<ol><li>We do hereby declare that the Bid is no of figures or arrangement with any oth the works.</li></ol>		
Dated this	day of	,2016
Signature	_ <sub>2</sub>	
In the capacity of	_ duly authorized to sign	bid for and
behalf of(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)		
Address		
Witness:		
(Signature)		
Name:		
Adress:	8	

## (SCHEDULE TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: \*

- · Schedule A to Bid Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bid: Specific Works Data
- · Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performance by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed program of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact

#### PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICE

#### 1 General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Price shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Data together with the Specification and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract Shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

#### 2 DESCRIPTION

2.1 The general directions and description of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. Reference to the relevant section of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

#### 3 UNITS & ABBREVIATION

3.1	Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding
	Documents shall comply with the System International d'Units (SI Units).

(Note the abbreviation to be used in the Schedule of Prices to be defined by the procuring Agency).

#### 4 RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties taxes and other levies payable by the Contracts Shall be included in the rates and Prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against item in the Schedule of prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

#### SCHEDULE -A TO BID

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
  - \*(b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

#### \*(Procuring Agency any modify as appropriate)

4.6 • The contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be competed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any detail, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the works. Are not specifically mentioned in the specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the contract price.

#### BID PRICES

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid prices shall be quoted as detailed by the procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

#### PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices, if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of "Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilized such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instruction in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

#### Asim sheikh

#### SCHEDULE-A TO BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICE -SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (SAMPLE)

Water Supply . ent works		
ent works		-
ent works		
HERBERT TO THE AND THE		
HERBERT TO THE AND THE		
S	10	
rface Treatment		
es		
ıs		
Engineering Works.		
4		
Holes		
Houses		
ns		
¥		
e amount to be entered in Form of Bid) (In words).		
	Engineering Works.  Holes Houses	Engineering Works.  Holes Houses  as amount to be entered in

SCHEDULE OF PRICE

item No.	Description .	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1 2 3	I. (Civil) works)			
	II. Internal Sanitary & Water Supply			e
1 2 3				
1 2 3	III. Electrification			
1 2 3	IV. External Development Works			120
1 2 3	V. Miscellaneous Items (Non-Schedule Items)			98
	Total Bid Price:			
Add,	l (to be carried to summary of Bid Pr / Deducted the percentage quoted ab posite Schedule rates.	ice) ove/below or	the price	of items based on

Asim sheikh

#### SCHEDULE -B TO BID

#### \* SPECIFIC WORKS DATA

(To be prepared and incorporated by the Procuring Agency)

\*(Note: The Procuring Agency shall spell out the information & data required to be filled out by the bidder and to furnish complementary information).

# COMPOUND WALL DARGAH SADDRUDIN BADSHAH (RIZVI) TALUKA ROHRHI DISTRICT SUKKUR

#### MEASUREMENT SHEET

No.	Particulars	No.	L ]	В	ወ/Ή	Qty:
1)	Execution in foundation Compound Wall	1	220.00	2.00	2.00	880.00
2)	C.C 1:4:8 Compound Wall	1	220.00	2.00	0.50	220.00
3)	RCC 1=2=4 Footing	22	1.50	1.50	1.00	49.50
	Pedestal Col Plinth Beam Col	22 220 22	0.75 0.75 0.75	0.75 0.50 0.75	6.00	30.93 82.50 74.25 237.18
4)	Fabrication Of Mild Steel Re	einforce	ment			
	Same Qty as item No.3		¥6	237.18/	3.50	67.76
5)	C.C 1:3:6	1	220	0.75	2.50	412.5
	Deduction Col	22	1.00 412.5	1.00	6.00 132.00	132.00 =280.50
6)	Erection to Removal Deduction Col	2 2x22	220.0 1.00	2.50 1.00	6.00	550.00 264.00
		550-0	)-264.00			
7)	7) Pacca Brick Work other then Building					
	- Deduction Col	1 2 488	220.00 22.00	0.37 1.00 40	6.00 1.00 6.00 - 264.00 =	488.40 264.00 224.40
8)	Cement Plaster 1/2" thick	1x2	220.00	6.00		1320.00
*	Deduction Col	1x2	22	1.00x6	5.00	264.00
		1320	- 00.	264.00	)	1056.00
9)	Cement Plaster 3/8" thick same Qty as item No. 8					1056.00
10)	PNS painting will weather same Qty as item No. 9	er Col				1056.00